AUGUSTA STATE UNIVERSITY

Tuesday, April 12

United4Safety presents: Sexual Assault from a LGBTQQI Perspective

JSAC Coffeehouse, 12:00 noon

Pinwheels by Panhellenic: Fundraiser for Rape Crisis and Sexual Assault Services
JSAC Breezeway, 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Thursday, April 14

Clothesline Project T-shirt & Postcard Making Event
University Village Pool Area, 5:00 - 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 16

2nd Annual Take Back the Day, Walk to Prevent Sexual Violence
Registration begins at 8:00 a.m., walkers.depart-at 9:00 a.m. after Kick-off Ceremony.

Registration fees: S5 students, $10 individuals, $15 families.

Moe’s Fundraiser for Rape Crisis and Sexual Assault Services

2805-C Washington Rd. at Washington Walk, 11 a.m. -9 p.m.

Present fundraiser flyer for a portion of your sale to go toward Rape Crisis and Sexual Assault Services

Monday, April 18

The Clothesline Project and Walk A Mile in Her Shoes Visual Display Unveiled
Maxwell PAT lawn, 9:00 a.m.

Self-Defense Education and Skills

JSAC Coffeehouse, 12:00 - 1:30 p.m.

Wednesday, April 20

Walk a Mile In Her Shoes Race; Sponsored by Student Activities
Sidewalk between sports field and amphitheatre, 11:00 a.m.

Thursday, April 21

15th Annual Take Back the Night Rally
Maxwell PAT lawn, 6:30 - 8:30 p.m.

PAINE COLLEGE

Friday, April 1
Take Back the Night Kick-Off
Peters Campus Center Veranda, 12:00 - 2:00 p.m.

Monday, April 4

Clothesline Project T-shirt & Postcard Making Event
Peters Campus Center, 2nd floor, 10:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Wednesday, April 13

Rape Is... Film Screening & Discussion
CHOICES Room, Peters Campus Center, 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday, April 19

Alcohol Awareness Forum
CHOICES Room, Peters Campus Center, 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, April 28

Self Defense Training
CHOICES Room, Peters Campus Center, 7:00 p.m.

For more information: Anne Ealick Henry at Rape Crisis & Sexual Assault Services (706) 724-5200,
Shannon Nix at ASU (706) 737-1471, Tiffaney Williams at Paine College (706) 821-8282
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